503020886 10/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3067487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN GAVIN	04/18/2012
GORDON EDEN	04/20/2012
ERIC MONSEN	04/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLASTIC RECOVERY TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	850 SUPREME DRIVE	
City:	BENSENVILLE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60106	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10894512
Patent Number:	7784642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7048029023

Email: brad.fach@patentfile.org

Correspondent Name: PATENTFILE, LLC
Address Line 1: 2440 SUGAR MILL RD

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2324-002UTL1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY C FACH
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley C Fach/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignments-efs#page1.tif source=assignments-efs#page2.tif source=assignments-efs#page3.tif

PATENT 503020886 REEL: 033960 FRAME: 0376

source=assignments-efs#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033960 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT

Gordon Eden, herein after referred to as "Eden", for good and valuable considerations, in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged by Eden, have sold. assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto Plastic Recovery Technologies Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, represented herein by its duly authorized representative and having a place of business in Bensenville, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to one hundred (100%) percent of all subject matter invented or designed by Eden and disclosed in the below-identified patents and patent applications, and any non-provisional applications that assert a claim of priority to at least one of said applications and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States including any reissues and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefore, and one hundred (100%) percent of the entire right to applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States when said foreign application includes a valid claim of priority to at least one of such provisional application under the International Convention, and one hundred (100%) percent of the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country.

The patent and patent applications is as follows:

Utility Patent No. 7,784,642 issued on August 31, 2010 from patent application serial number 10/894,512 filed on July 20, 2004 and claiming priority to provisional patent application serial number 60/561,838 filed on April 13, 2004; patent application serial number 10/894,512; provisional patent application serial number 60/561,838; Design Patent No. D513,179 issued on December 27, 2005 from patent application serial number 29/203,308 filed on April 13, 2004; and patent application serial number 29/203,308.

Executed in duplicate originals and expressed mailed to PRT's address in Bensenville, IL and effective the date shown.

Dated: April 20, 2012

Dated: April 20, 2012.

Plastic Recovery Technologies Corporation

Kevin Gavin President

Assignment Agreement

Gordon Eden, herein after referred to as "Eden", has agreed to sign over the assignment rights to Utility Patent No 7,784,642 issued on August 31, 2010 and Design Patent No. D513, 179 to Plastic Recovery Technologies Corporation, herein after referred to as "PRT" for a sum total of \$7,000 or seven thousand US dollars. This agreement will be executed in the following manner PRT will send the attached assignment agreement "Attachment A" along with a check made out to Eden for \$7,000 via express mail that will be delivered by Friday April 20th. Eden will then sign the agreement and send the executed agreement back to PRT via express mail so it arrives no later than Tuesday April 24, 2012. If an executed agreement does not arrive by Tuesday the 24th, PRT will have the rights to void the payment.

By signing below the parties agree to honor the above.

Dated: April 16, 2012

Dated: April 16, 2012

Gordon Eden

Plastic Recovery Technologies Corporation

Kevin Gavin

President

ASSIGNMENT

Kevin Gavin, herein after referred to as "Gavin", for good and valuable considerations, in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged by Gavin, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto Plastic Recovery Technologies Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, represented herein by its duly authorized representative and having a place of business in Bensenville, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to one hundred (100%) percent of all subject matter invented or designed by Gavin and disclosed in the below-identified patents and patent applications, and any non-provisional applications that assert a claim of priority to at least one of said applications and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States including any reissues and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefore, and one hundred (100%) percent of the entire right to applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States when said foreign application includes a valid claim of priority to at least one of such provisional application under the International Convention, and one hundred (100%) percent of the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country.

The patent and patent applications is as follows:

Utility Patent No. 7,784,642 issued on August 31, 2010 from patent application serial number 10/894,512 filed on July 20, 2004 and claiming priority to provisional patent application serial number 60/561,838 filed on April 13, 2004; patent application serial number 10/894,512; provisional patent application serial number 60/561,838; Design Patent No. D513,179 issued on December 27, 2005 from patent application serial number 29/203,308 filed on April 13, 2004; and patent application serial number 29/203,308.

Executed in duplicate originals in Bensenville, IL and effective the date shown.

Dated: April 18, 2012

Dated: April 18, 2012

Plastic Recovery Technologies Corporation

Razvan Stefanescu

evin Gavin Mes

VP

ASSIGNMENT

Eric Monsen, herein after referred to as "Monsen", for good and valuable considerations, in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged by Monsen, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto Plastic Recovery Technologies Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, represented herein by its duly authorized representative and having a place of business in Bensenville, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to one hundred (100%) percent of all subject matter invented or designed by Monsen and disclosed in the below-identified patents and patent applications, and any non-provisional applications that assert a claim of priority to at least one of said applications and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States including any reissues and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefore, and one hundred (100%) percent of the entire right to applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States when said foreign application includes a valid claim of priority to at least one of such provisional application under the International Convention, and one hundred (100%) percent of the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country.

The patent and patent applications is as follows:

Utility Patent No. 7,784,642 issued on August 31, 2010 from patent application serial number 10/894,512 filed on July 20, 2004 and claiming priority to provisional patent application serial number 60/561,838 filed on April 13, 2004; patent application serial number 10/894,512; provisional patent application serial number 60/561,838; Design Patent No. D513,179 issued on December 27, 2005 from patent application serial number 29/203,308 filed on April 13, 2004; and patent application serial number 29/203,308.

Executed in Bensenville, IL and effective the date shown.

Dated: April 18, 2012

Dated: April 18, 2012

Eric Monsen (Assignor)

Plastic Recovery Technologies Corporation

Kevin Gavin President

> PATENT REEL: 033960 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 10/16/2014